P R O D U C T  C A T A L O G  2 0 1 4 Worldwide Leader in Legacy Memory
Alliance Memory, Inc supports the full range of 3.3V
and 5V Asynchronous SRAMs in densities from 64K up
to 32Mb and with speeds offered in the range of 8-20ns
(Fast Asynchronous) to 45-70ns (Low Power SRAMs) and
ZBT/Sync Pipelined burst (SPB)/Sync Burst (SB) SRAMs.
We also manufacture a complete line-up of DRAMs in
densities of 16M, 64M, 128M, 256M, 512M, 1G, 2G, and 4G.

AS4C32M16MD1 60ball FBGA 3480 348/Tray 1000
FAST SRAM ORDER QTY DRAM ORDER QTY
ALLIANCE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LOW POWER SRAM ORDER QTY
Part # Package
Suffix
Package Box Qty Quantity Per
Tray/Tube
Reel size Tape Width
(mm)
Tape Pitch
(mm)
6264/62256 S 28pin 330mil SOP 2500 25/tube 1000 24 16
6264/62256 P 28pin 600mil DIP 600 15s/tube NA NA NA
6264/62256 ST 28pin STSOP (8x13.4) 2340 234/tray 1500 24 12
1008/2008/4008 P 32pin 600mil DIP 520 13s/tube NA NA NA
1008/2008/4008 S 32pin 450mil SOP 2200 22/tube 1000 32 16
1008/2008/4008 T 32pin TSOP I (8x20) 1560 156/tray 1500 32 12
1008/2008/4008 ST  32pin STSOP (8x13.4) 2340 234/tray 1500 24 12
1016/2016/4016/8008/8016 Z 44pin TSOP II 400mil 1350 135/tray 1000 32 12
1616 T 48pin TSOP I 960 96/tray 1000
1008/2008/4008/8008/1016/
1616/2016/4016/8016/1616/3216
B 36B/48B TFBGA (6x8) 4800 480/tray 2000 16 12
4008 Z 32pin TSOP II 1170 117/tray 1000 32 16
 Alliance Memory
  7 = FAST Async   6 = Low Power    8 = SSRAM    4 = SDRAM
   C = CMOS SRAM
    Voltage: Blank = 5V CMOS, 3 = 3.3V CMOS
     Device number assigned by Alliance Memory
      A suf�x denotes die revision
       Access time in nanoseconds/megaherz
        Packages:
        J = SOJ   400 mil
        TJ = SOJ 300 mil
        T = TSOP
        ST = shrink TSOP (sTSOP)
        QC = 100pin TQFP
         Temperature Ranges:
         C = Commercial 0ºC to 70ºC A = Automotive -40º to 105ºC
         I = Industrial -40º to 85ºC
          N = ROHS compliant lead free part
           Tape and Reel
AS 7 C 3 4098 A -12 J C N TR
S = SOP
P = DIP
B = TFBGA
Z = TSOP II
MAIN OFFICES
US Headquarters
Alliance Memory, Inc.
511 Taylor Way
San Carlos, CA  94070
Phone: (650) 610-6800
Fax: (650) 620-9211
EMEA Headquarters
Alliance Memory, Inc.
20 Grensell Close
Eversley, Hampshire RG27 0QQ
United Kingdom